
I - REGISTRANT

(b) Registration Number

5860

Yes No 
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Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Non

NoD

1 The Exhibit C, for which no printed form is provided, consists of a true copy of the charter, articles of incorporation, association, and by laws of a registrant that is an 
organization. (A waiver of the requirement to file an Exhibit C may be obtained for good cause upon written application to the Assistant Attorney General, National Security 
Division. U.S. Department of Justice, Washington, DC 20530.)

U.S. Department of Justice

Washington, DC 20530

1. (a) Name of Registrant 
Independent Diplomat, Inc.

If yes, has the registrant filed an updated Exhibit C? 

If no, please file the updated Exhibit C.

No |x]

No [X]

No 0

FORM NSD-2 
Revised 10/23

(c) Primary Business Address
234 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10001

For 6 Month Period Ending 10/31/2025 
(Insert date)

IF THE REGISTRANT IS AN INDIVIDUAL, OMIT RESPONSES TO ITEMS 3, 4, 5, AND 6.

3. If the registrant previously filed an Exhibit C1, state whether any changes therein have occurred during this 6 month reporting 

period. Yes  No H

2. Has there been a change in the information previously furnished in connection with the following?

(a) If an individual:

(1) Residence address(es)

(2) Citizenship

(3) Occupation

(b) If an organization:

(1) Name

(2) Ownership or control

(3) Branch offices

(c) Explain fully all changes, if any, indicated in Items (a) and (b) above.
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Citizenship Position Date Assumed

Position Date Ceased

Services

No 

Residence Address

Date Terminated

If yes, furnish the following information:

Foreign Principal Date TerminatedPosition or ConnectionName
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Citizenship
UNITED KINGDOM

Position 
Di rector, 
Yemen

Date Assumed 
06/01/2025

Foreign Principal 

Southern
Transitional 
council (stc)

Name 

Mr. Ivan Parks

5. (a) Has any person named in Item 4(a) rendered services directly in furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal? 
Yes  No [X]

If yes, identify each such person and describe the service rendered. 

Name Foreign Principal(s) Represented

(c) Have any employees or individuals (including partners, officers, directors or similar officials), who have filed a short form 
registration statement, terminated their employment or connection with the registrant during this 6 month reporting period? 

Yes  No K

(d) Have any employees or individuals (including partners, officers, directors or similar officials), who have filed a short form 
registration statement, terminated their connection with any foreign principal during this 6 month reporting period? 

Yes  No 0

(b) During this 6 month reporting period, did any employee or individual working in any capacity (including a partner, officer, 
director or similar official), other than in a clerical or secretarial capacity or in a related or similar capacity, begin rendering services 
to the registrant directly in furtherance of the interests of any foreign principal(s)? Yes [X]

(b) Have any persons ceased acting as partners, officers, directors or similar officials of the registrant during this 6 month reporting period? 
Yes  No 1X]

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name

4. (a) Have any persons become partners, officers, directors or similar officials during this 6 month reporting period? 
Yes  No (x]

If yes, furnish the following information: 
Name Residence Address

If yes, furnish the following information:

Name Position or Connection

6. Have short form registration statements been previously filed by all of the persons named in Items 5(a) and 5(b) of this supplemental 
statement or submitted with this filing? Yes [X] No 
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II - FOREIGN PRINCIPAL

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date of TermmationForeign Principal

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date RegisteredForeign Principal

Date AmendedForeign Prmcipal

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 11/26/2025 4:14:07 PM

2 The term "foreign principal" includes, in addition to those defined in Section 1(b) of the Act. an individual organization any of whose activities are directly or indirectly 
supervised, directed, controlled, financed, or subsidized in whole or in major part by a foreign government, foreign political party, foreign organization or foreign individual. 
(See Rule 100(a) (9)). A registrant who represents more than one foreign principal is required to list in the statements he files under the Act only those principals for whom he 
is not entitled to claim exemption under Section 3 of the Act. (See Rule 208.)

3 The Exhibit A, which is filed on Form NSD-3, sets forth the information required to be disclosed concerning each foreign principal.
4 The Exhibit B, which is filed on Form NSD-4, sets forth the information concerning the agreement or understanding between the registrant and the foreign prmcipal.

9. In addition to those named in Items 7 and 8, if any, list the foreign princ ipal(s) whom the registrant continued to represent 
during this 6 month reporting period.

coordination of the Movements of the Azawad (CMA)
Southern Transitional council (STC)
Government of the Sahrawi Arab Democratic Republic
Mission of the Republic of the Marshall Islands to the United Nations 
Mission of the President of Ukraine in the Autonomous Republic of Crimea
Economic Security Council of Ukraine (ESCU)
Arakan Rohingya National Alliance (ARNA)

8. Has the registrant registered for any new foreign principal(s)2 during this 6 month reporting period? 

Yes  No E

7. Has the registrant's connection with any foreign principal(s) ended during this 6 month reporting period? 

Yes  No ®

10. Durmg this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant filed an amendment for changes to Exhibits A3 and/or B4 previously 

filed for any foreign principal(s)? Yes  No [X]

If no, and there is a change to any Exhibit A and/or B, please file an amendment if it is required.

If yes, furnish the following information:
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III - ACTIVITIES

If yes, identify each foreign principal and describe in full detail all activities and services:

Activities/Services

Purpose

If yes, describe fully.

Foreign Principal Activities/Services

If yes, identify each foreign principal and describe in full detail all such political activity, indicating, among other thmgs,
the relations, interests and policies sought to be influenced and the means employed to achieve this purpose. If the registrant 
arranged, sponsored or delivered speeches, lectures, social media, internet postings, or media broadcasts, give details as to dates, 
places of delivery, names of speakers and subject matter. The response must include, but not be limited to, activities involving 
lobbying, promotion, perception management, public relations, economic development, and preparation and dissemination of 
informational materials.

Set forth below a general description of the registrant's political activities. 

See Appendix for Response

Foreign Principal 
See Appendix for Response

5 "Political activity." as defined in Section l(o) of the Act, means any activity that the person engaging in believes will, or that the person intends to, in any way influence any 
agency or official of the Government of the United States or any section of the public within the United States with reference to formulating, adopting or changing the domestic 
or foreign policies of the United States or with reference to political or public interests, policies, or relations of a government of a foreign country or a foreign political party. 
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13. In addition to the above described activities, if any, has the registrant engaged in activity or rendered any services on its own 
behalf which benefits the registrant's foreign principal(s)? Yes  No ®

12. During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant, on behalf of any foreign principal, engaged in political activity 5 

as defined below? Yes ® No 

11. During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant engaged in any activities for or rendered any services to any foreign 
principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? Yes 0 No 

Set forth below in the required detail the registrant's political activities. 

Foreign Prmcipal Date Contact Method
See Appendix for

Response
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IV - FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$

(b) RECEIPTS - FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN

Yes No 

If yes, indicate the date the Exhibit D was filed. Date 

If no, please file the required Exhibit D.

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date Received From Whom Thmg of ValuePurpose

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 11/26/2025 4:14:07 PM

6, 7 A registrant is required to file an Exhibit D if he/she collects or receives contributions, loans, moneys, or other tilings of value for a foreign principal, as part of a fundraising
campaign. (See Rule 201(e)).

8 An Exhibit D, for which no printed form is provided, sets forth an account of money collected or received as a result of a fundraising campaign and transmitted for a foreign 
principal.

9 Things of value include but are not limited to gifts, interest free loans, expense free travel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored treatment over competitors, 
"kickbacks." and the like.

685,233.55

Total

If no, please explain why no monies were received. 

See Appendix for Response

Foreign Prmcipal 
See Appendix for Response

14 (a) RECEIPTS-MONIES
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant received from any foreign principal, or from any other source, for 
or in the interests of any foreign prmcipal, any contributions, income or money either as compensation or otherwise? 

Yes K No 

If yes, set forth below in the required detail and separately for each foreign principal an account of such monies.6 

Foreign Prmcipal Date Received From Whom Purpose Amount Subtotal
See Appendix for
Response

(c) RECEIPTS-THINGS OF VALUE
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant received any thing of value 9 other than money from any 

foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement, or from any other source, for or in the interests of any such 

foreign principal? Yes  No E

During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant received, as part of a fundraising campaign7 8, any money on behalf 

of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? Yes  No ®

g
If yes, has the registrant previously filed an Exhibit D to its registration?
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PurposeRecipient SubtotalDate Amount

$
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If yes, set forth below in the required detail and separately for each foreign principal an account of such monies, including 
monies transmitted, if any, to each foreign principal.

245,797.15

Total

Foreign Principal 
See Appendix for 

Response

15. (a) DISBURSEMENTS-MONIES
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant disbursed or expended monies in connection with activity on 
behalf of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement or transmitted monies to any such foreign 

principal? Yes S No 

If no, explain why no disbursements were made.
Coordination of the Movements of the Azawad (CMA): Advice provided pro bono, no direct expenses. 
Mission of the President of Ukraine in the Autonomous Republic of Crimea: No services or activities 
carried out during the supplemental statement period.
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If yes, furnish the following information:

Thing of ValueRecipientDate Purpose

Yes No 0

If yes, furnish the following information:

Date Donor Political Organization/Candidate Method Amount/Thing of Value

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 11/26/2025 4:14:07 PM

10, 11 Tilings of value include but are not limited to gifts, interest fr ee loans, expense free travel, favored stock purchases, exclusive rights, favored treatment over competitors,
"kickbacks." and the like.

(c) DISBURSEMENTS-POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS
Durmg this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant (or any short form registrant) from its own funds and on its own 
behalf either directly or through any other person, made any contributions of money or other things of value11 in connection 
with an election to any political office, or in connection with any primary election, convention, or caucus held to select 
candidates for political office?

Foreign Principal 

See Appendix for 

Response

(b) DISBURSEMENTS-THINGS OF VALUE
During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant disposed of anything of value10 other than money in furtherance 

of or in connection with activities on behalf of any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? 

Yes  No 0
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V - INFORMATIONAL MATERIALS

Yes ®

Amount

Total

 Other 

French

If no, please file the required informational materials.
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 Libraries

 Educational institutions

 Nationality groups

12 The term informational materials includes any oral, visual, graphic, written, or pictorial information or matter of any kind, including that published by means of advertising, 
books, periodicals, newspapers, lectures, broadcasts, motion pictures, or any means or instrumentality of interstate or foreign commerce or otherwise. Informational materials 
disseminated by an agent of a foreign principal as part of an activity in itself exempt from registration, or an activity which by itself would not require registration, need not be 
filed pursuant to Section 4(b) of the Act.

 Advertising campaigns 

 Radio or TV broadcasts

(b) If yes, identify each such foreign principal for which informational materials were disseminated and respond to the 
remaining items in this section. 

Coordination of the Movements of the Azawad (CMA)

 Pamphlets or other publications 

 Letters or telegrams

20. Indicate the language used in the informational materials:

® English ® Other (specify) 

21. Has the registrant filed with the FARA Unit, U.S. Department of Justice a copy of each item of such informational materials
prepared, disseminated or caused to be disseminated during this 6 month reporting period? Yes 0 No 

22. Has the registrant labeled each item of such informational materials with the statement required by Section 4(b) of the Act? 
Yes ® No 

16. (a) During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant prepared, disseminated or caused to be disseminated any 
12

informational materials? Yes® No 

17. During this 6 month reporting period, has a budget been established or specified sum of money allocated to finance the 
registrant's activities in preparing or disseminatmg informational materials? Yes  No Q

If yes, identify each such foreign principal, and specify the period of time and the amount.

Foreign Prmcipal Period of Tune

18. Durmg this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant's activities in preparing, dissemmating or causing the dissemmation of 
informational materials included the use of any of the following:

 Magazine or newspaper  Advertising campaigns S Press releases

 Lectures or speeches  Radio or TV broadcasts  Motion picture films

® Email

 Website URL(s):

 Social media websites URL(s):

 Other (specify)  

19. During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant prepared, disseminated, or caused to be disseminated informational 
materials among any of the following groups:

® Public officials  Newspapers

 Legislators  Editors

® Government agencies  Civic groups or associations
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VI - EXECUTION

Printed NameDate Signature13

Sign /s/Reza Afshar11/26/2025 Reza Afshar

 | Sign | 

 | Sign | 

 | Sign | 
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13 This statement shall be signed by the individual agent, if the registrant is an individual, or by a majority of those partners, officers, directors or persons performing similar 
functions, if the registrant is an organization, except that the organization can, by power of attorney, authorize one or more individuals to execute this statement on its behalf.

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746, and subject to the penalties of 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and 22 U.S.C. § 618, the undersigned swears or 
affirms under penalty of perjury that he/she has read the information set forth in this statement filed pursuant to the Foreign Agents 
Registration Act of 1938, as amended, 22 U.S.C. § 611 et seq., that he/she is familiar with the contents thereof, and that such contents 
are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.



Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 11/26/2025 4:14:07 PM

EXECUTION

Printed NameDate Signature

26 Nov 2025 Reza Afshar
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In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746, and subject to the penalties of 18 U.S.C. § 1001 and 22 U.S.C. § 618, the undersigned swears or 
affirms under penalty of perjury that he/she has read the information set forth in this statement filed pursuant to the Foreign Agents 
Registration Act of 1938, as amended, 22 U.S.C. § 611 et seq., that he/she is familiar with the contents thereof, and that such contents 
are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
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Foreign Principal(s) Activities/Services
Diplomacy involving the CMA, including at the United Nations.

Diplomacy involving the RMI, including at the United Nations.

No Activities
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Appendix
Response to Item 11

Item 11: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant engaged in any activities for or rendered any services to any 
foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? If yes, identify each foreign principal and describe in full detail 
all activities and services:

Diplomacy involving ESCU, including with US officials. Meetings with 
NGOs.

Diplomacy involving ARNA, including at the United Nations. Meetings 
with think tanks/NGOs.

Government of the Sahrawi Arab Democratic 
Republic

Mission of the Republic of the Marshall 
Islands to the United Nations

Diplomacy involving the STC, including at the United Nations. 
Meetings with think tanks and NGOs.

Diplomacy involving the SADR, including at the United Nations.

Coordination of the Movements of the 
Azawad (CMA)

Southern Transitional Council (STC)

Mission of the President of Ukraine in 
the Autonomous Republic of Crimea 

Economic Security Council of Ukraine 
(ESCU)

Arakan Rohingya National Alliance (ARNA)
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Diplomacy involving the CMA / distribution of informationalof the Azawad (CMA):

(STC): Diplomacy involving the STC, including at the United Nations. Meetings

Mission of the Republic of the Marshall Islands to the United Nations: No Political Activity

Mission of the President of Ukraine in the Autonomous Republic of Crimea: No Political Activity

Diplomacy involving ESCU, including with US officials. Meetings

Diplomacy involving ARNA, including at the United Nations. Meetings

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 11/26/2025 4:14:07 PM

Coordination of the Movements 
materials to US diplomats.

Government
Democratic

Arakan Rohingya National Alliance (ARNA):
with think tanks/NGOs.

Appendix
Response to Item 12-Description

Economic Security Council of Ukraine (ESCU): 
with think tanks.

Southern Transitional Council
with NGOs and academic and background briefings with journalists.

of the Sahrawi Arab Democratic Republic: Diplomacy involving the Government of the Sahrawi Arab 
Republic (SADR), including at the United Nations.



Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 11/26/2025 4:14:07 PM

Foreign Principal(s) Date Contact Method Purpose
05/21/2025 Email

07/03/2025 Email

07/07/2025 The situation in MaliCall

08/05/2025 Email

09/04/2025 Emal

10/08/2025 Email

10/14/2025 Email (various) Arranging a meeting

10/20/2025 Email Arranging a meeting

10/23/2025 The situation in MaliCall

06/03/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen
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Ambassador Rachna 
Korhonen and Brenda 
Santiago
(Assistant), US 
Embassy Bamako

Ambassador Rachna 
Korhonen and Ross 
Conroy (Political
Officer), US 
Embassy Bamako

Ross Conroy 
(Political Officer,

US Embassy)

State Department 
Yemen Desk
Officers, James
Fromson and Julie 
Anh

Human rights violations in
northern Mali

Human rights violations in
northern Mali

The situation in northern Mali,
including human rights 
violations

Human rights violations in
northern Mali

Human rights violations in
northern Mali

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Appendix
Response to Item 12-Detail

Marissa Smith 
(Pol/Econ 
Counsellor), Ramon 
Olivier (Political 
Officer) US Embassy 
Bamako; and Elliot 
Repko (W Africa 
Desk Officer, State 
Dept)

Ramon Olivier and 
Ross Conroy 
(Political 
Officers) US 
Embassy Bamako, 

Ramon Olivier and 
Ross Conroy, 
Political Officers, 
US Embassy Bamako

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)

Andrea Cameron 
(Political Officer, 

US Mission to the 
UN); Marissa Smith 
(Pol/Econ 
Counsellor), Ross 
Conroy (Political 
Officer) US Embassy 
Bamako); and Elliot 
Repko (State Dept) 

Marissa Smith 
(Pol/Econ 
Counsellor), Ross 
Conroy (Political 
Officer) US Embassy 
Bamako), Elliot 
Repko (W Africa 
Desk Officer, State 
Dept)

Marissa Smith 
(Pol/Econ 
Counsellor), Ross 
Conroy, Amber 
Prainito, 
(Political 
officers) US 
Embassy Bamako and 
Elliot Repko (W 
Africa Desk 
Officer, State 
Dept)
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06/03/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/05/2025 Office meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025Southern Transitional Brett Bauman, Aide, Meeting The situation in Yemen
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Clare Plassche,
Foreign Policy 
Advisor, Office of 
Representat ive
Jared Moskowitz

State Department: 
Meghan Stewart, 
Acting Special 
Envoy for Yemen, 
James Fromson, 
Yemen Desk Officer, 
and Jule Anh, Yemen 
Desk Officer

Cameron Erickson,
Legislative
Director, Office of
Representative Abe
Hamadeh

Robert Bunnell,
Legislative 
Management Officer,
Office of Senator 
Pete Ricketts

Erin Schnell,
Deputy Chief of 
Staff and
Legislative
Director, Office of 
Representative Mark 
Pocan

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Cate Liu,
Legislative
Assistance, Office
of Representative
Adam Smith

Angelie Kwemo, 
Senior Advisor, 
Office of
Representat ive
Sheila McCormick

Alex Feldman, 
Defense Fellow, 
Office of Rep. Rob 
Wittman

Beau Shaw - Aide, 
Office of Rep. Jen 
Kiggans

Joshua Carr, 
Defense Fellow, 
Office of 
Representative 
Lance Gooden

Shine Lee, 
Legislative 
Director, Office of 
Representat ive 
Young Kim 

Katie Wallach,
Senior Legislative 
Assistant, Office 
of Representative 
Ronny Jackson

Elya Taichman,
Aide, Office of 
Rep. Eugene Vindman 

Austin Summers,
National Security 
Fellow, Office of 
Senator Ted Cruz

Senate Foreign 
Relations Committee
minority staff,
Leslie Thompson 

Anthony Diaz, 
Adviser, US Mission 
to the UN
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Council (STC)

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/18/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen
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Joshua Buckingham, 
Legislative
Assistant, Office
of Representative
Shri Thanedar

Adam Grimes,
National Security
Advisor, Office of 
Representative Josh 
Gottheimer

Xavier Zapata, 
Senior Legislative 
Assistant, Office
of Representative 
Seth Magaziner

Alyssa Jenkins,
Director of 
Operations, Office
of Representative
Jim Baird

Joseph Leone, 
Legislative
Assistant, Office
of Representative
Rashida Tlaib

Robert Bunnell, 
Legislative 
Management Officer, 
Office of Senator 
Pete Ricketts

Liz Liebowitz - 
Senior Adviser, 
Foreign Policy and 
National Security,
Office of Sen. 
Rosen

Neil Campbell,
Office of Senator

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Cam Madsen,
Legislative
Director, Office of
Representative
Michael McCaul

Luke Burke,
National Security
Advisor, Office of 
Senator Dave
McCormick

Office of Senator 
John Cornyn

Joseph Huddleston, 
Foreign Affairs 
Fellow, Office of 
Sen. Cory Booker 

Adam Barker, Senate 
Armed Services
Committee, Office 
of Rocker Wicker

Mark Erste, Senior 
Foreign Policy 
Advisory, Office of 
Rep. Darrell Issa 

Sydney Hilbush, 
National Security 
Advisor, Office of 
Representative John 
Garamendi

Kate Stokes, 
Legislative 
Staffer, Office of 
Representative Tim 
Kennedy 

Sam Mollin, 
Legislative 
Assistant, Office 
of Representative 
Kwesi Mfume
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Jack Reed

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen

06/20/2025 Email The situation in Yemen
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Ausan el-Eryani, 
Office of Senator 
Jeff Merkley

Robert Zarate,
Office of Senator 
Bill Hagerty

Garrett Donovan,
Office of 
Representative Bill
Keating

Cait McNamee and 
Gil Thompson,
Office of 
Representative Brad
Schneider

Johan Propst,
Office of 
Representative Brad
Sherman

Zachary Hosford, 
Office of Senator 
Brian Schatz

Larry Burton,
Office of Senator 
Dan Sullivan

Ellen Ray, Office 
of Representative
Delia C. Ramirez

Patrick Hester and 
Sarah Salas, Office 
of Representative
Elise Stefanik

Jessica Merritt, 
Office of
Representat ive
George Latimer

Schaefer Bagwell
and McKinley 
McConnell, Office
of George
Whitesides

John Byers, Office 
of Representative
August Pfluger

Misty Rebik, Office 
of Senator Bernie 
Sanders

Mary Morgan Bell 
and Ethan Vice, 
Office of 
Representative Gary
Palmer

Shyla Alam, Office 
of Senator Chuck 
Schumer

Justin Maturo and 
Lauren Broen,
Office of 
Representative
Derek Tran

Pat Floyd and 
Valerie Foy, Office 
of Representative
Don Bacon

Molly Cole, Office 
of Senator Chris 
Van Hollen

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)
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Council (STC)
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Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Cole Bockenfield, 
Office of Senator 
Chris Murphy

Tori Whitworth, 
Office of Senator 
Gary Peters
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Katherine Zimmerman
and Monique
Bolsajian, Office
of Representative 
Gil Cisernos

Peter Billerbeck, 
Office of
Representat ive
Gregory Meeks

Taylor Stephens, 
Office of Senator 
Lindsey Graham

Sascha Glaeser, 
Office of Senator 
Rand Paul

Paul Bonicelli, 
Office of Senator 
Rick Scott

Kevin Fox and 
Nicole Mata, Office 
of Representative
Ro Khanna

Kyle Egan, Office 
of Representative
Ryan Zinke

Conner Swett and 
Rachel Jessee,
Office of
Representative
Sarah Elfreth

Chris Anderson, 
Office of Senator 
Steve Daines

Margaret Mulkerrin
and Manya-Jean
Gitter, Office of 
Representative 
Steny Hoyer

Haley Wilson and 
Harold Lyons,
Office of
Representative Mike
Rogers

Nate Soule,
Courtney Kaufman,
Office of 
Representative Mike
Lawler

Tanner Durrough and 
Ruth Vasquez,
Office of 
Representative
Salud Carbajal

Katie Sudhoff 
Office of Senator 
Tammy Ducksworth

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)
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Council (STC)
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Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Jay Kronzer, Office 
of Representative
Mark Green

Olivia Mullaney and 
Catherine Magos
Office of
Representative Pat
Ryan

Connor Lynch, 
Office of Senator 
Jim Risch

Lauren Muglia, 
Office of 
Representative
Scott Perry

Karina Mariotti, 
Office of Senator 
Mike Lee
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07/10/2025 The situation in YemenWhatsApp Exchanges

07/10/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

07/10/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

07/16/2025 Office meeting The situation in Yemen

07/17/2025 The situation in YemenLetter

07/17/2025 Office meeting The situation in Yemen

07/24/2025 WhatsApp Exchanges

07/25/2025 WhatsApp Exchanges

07/30/2025 WhatsApp Exchange

08/27/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

09/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

09/17/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen
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Andrew Azzopardi, 
Policy Analyst,
Security Council 
Report

and Dan Butler, 
Office of
Representat ive
Thomas Kean Jr.

Office of
Representative
Brian Mast

Brandon Mendoza and 
Ethan Reiss, Office 
of Representative
Sara Jacobs

Charles Ziegler,
Office of 
Representative Joe
Wilson

Liz Liebowitz - 
Senior Adviser, 
Foreign Policy and 
National Security,
Office of Sen. 
Rosen

David Cook, Office 
of Representative
Darrell Issa

State Department 
Yemen Desk Officer 
Julie Ahn and 
Political Advisor

Arden Hooper,
Office of Senator 
Ted Cruz

Logistics for potential UNGA 
meeting

Logistics for potential UNGA 
meeting

Sent letter officially 
requesting UNGA meeting

Christopher Hall
and Caroline King, 
Office of 
Representative John
McGuire

Charles Ziegler, 
Office of Senator 
John Barrasso

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)
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Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Anthony Diaz,
Adviser, US Mission
to the UN

Anthony Diaz,
Adviser, US Mission
to the UN

Anthony Diaz,
Adviser, US Mission
to the UN

Anthony Diaz,
Adviser, US Mission
to the UN

Adam Safran, 
Legislative
Director to 
Congresswoman 
Sheila Cherfilus- 
McCormick

Andrew Azzopardi, 
Policy Analyst, 
Security Council 
Report

Mark Erste, Office 
of Representative 
Darrell Issa

Senator James 
Langford 

Mark Erste, Office
of Representative 
Darrell Issa
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Jordan Penland

09/29/2025 Meeting The situation in Yemen

05/01/2025 The situation in Western SaharaCall

07/03/2025 The situation in Western Sahara

07/02/2025 Meeting The situation in Ukraine

09/23/2025 Email The situation in Ukraine

05/12/2025 Virtual Meeting

06/11/2025 Meeting/Roundtable

06/26/2025 Meeting

07/07/2025 Email
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Government of the 
Sahrawi Arab Democratic 
Republic

Government of the 
Sahrawi Arab Democratic 
Republic

Joey Huddleston + 
Monica Schnieder, 
Foreign Policy 
Fellows, Office of 
Senator Corey A 
Booker

Kelly Brouse, State 
Department Bureau
for Eurasia

DC Burma Group 
Roundtable

Steve Ross, Senior 
Fellow,
Stimson Center

Meeting request on sharing
updates on ARNA activities 
ahead of High-level Rohingya 
Conference

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Arakan Rohingya National 
Alliance (ARNA)

Arakan Rohingya National 
Alliance (ARNA)

Arakan Rohingya National 
Alliance (ARNA)

Arakan Rohingya National 
Alliance (ARNA)

Michael Matlaga and 
Aaron Jordan, House 
Foreign Affairs
Committee
professional staff

Joey Huddleston,
Foreign Policy 
Fellow, Office of 
Senator Corey A 
Booker

SFRC and HFAC 
professional staff 
and representatives 
from SFRC and HFAC 
staff including 
Senators Cruz, 
McCormick, Scott, 
and Risch and 
Democratic staff of 
Senators Booker,
Coons, Van Hollen, 
Rosen, and Shaheen.

Email exchange 3-8 
July to arrange a 
subsequent call on 
17th July

Economic Security
Council of Ukraine 
(ESCU)

Economic Security
Council of Ukraine 
(ESCU)

- Recommendations for ARNA's 
engagement on Rohingya/Rakhine 
relations;
- Recommendations for ARNA's 
engagement at the UN High-Level 
Rohingya Conference

- Updates on ARNA's activities
- Congressional updates 
impacting Rohingya/Myanmar

- Potential collaboration on 
genocide commemoration event 
with ARNA
- Plans for the UN High-Level 
Rohingya Conference

Catherine Cooper, 
Asia Program 
Manager and Alexis 
Capati, Legal 
Fellow, RFK Human 
Rights

Jennifer Elksnitis, 
Burma Desk Officer, 
US State Department
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No services or activities carried out

No grant payments due during the supplemental statement period.
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Appendix
Response to Item 14(a)-Description

Coordination of the Movements of the Azawad (CMA): Advice provided pro bono.
Southern Transitional Council (STC): No fee payments due during the supplemental statement period. 
Government of the Sahrawi Arab Democratic Republic: No fee payments received due during the supplemental 
statement period.
Mission of the President of Ukraine in the Autonomous Republic of Crimea:
during the supplemental statement period.
Arakan Rohingya National Alliance (ARNA):
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Foreign Principal(s) From Whom Purpose Amount Subtotal

$376,022.99CASA

$376,022.99>

$309,210.56

$309,210.56>
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Mission of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands to 
the United Nations

Next Level 
Initiatives

Mission of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands to 
the United Nations

Diplomatic advice and 
support for work related 
to Ukraine generally. 
Includes funds available, 
but not exclusively, for 
work to support the 
foreign principal.

Grant funding from CASA 
supports ID's global 
threats work broadly 
(i.e. primarily outside 
the scope of FAR- 
registered activity)

Date 
Received

Appendix
Response to Item 14(a)-Detail

05/22/2025-
10/24/2025

05/27/2025-
10/27/2025

Economic Security
Council of Ukraine 
(ESCU)

Economic Security
Council of Ukraine 
(ESCU)
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Foreign Principal From Whom Purpose Thing of Value

None

None

None

None

None

None
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Date 
Received

Appendix
Response to Item 14(c)

Item 14(c): RECEIPTS-THINGS OF VALUE: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registraint received any thing of 
value other than money from any foreign principal named in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement, or from any other source, for or 
in the interests of any such foreign principal? If yes, furnish the following information:

Coordination of the Movements 
of the Azawad (CMA)

Government of the Sahrawi Arab 
Democratic Republic

Mission of the Republic of the 
Marshall Islands to the United 
Nations

Arakan Rohingya National 
Alliance (ARNA)

Economic Security Council of 
Ukraine (ESCU)

Southern Transitional Council
(STC)
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Foreign Principal Date Recipient Purpose Amount Subtotal
Direct Expenditure $34,773.85

$34,773.85>

IT/logisticsDirect Expenditure $ 80.00

$ 80.00>

Direct Expenditure $43,393.52

$43,393.52>

Direct Expenditure $157,658.55

$157,658.55>

Direct Expenditure $ 9,891.23

$ 9,891.23>
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Mission of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands to 
the United Nations

05/01/2025-
10/31/2025

05/01/2025-
10/31/2025

05/01/2025-
10/31/2025

05/01/2025-
10/31/2025

05/01/2025-
10/31/2025

Travel and meeting 
expenses (e.g.
flights, hotel rooms, 
ground transport, per 
diems, etc).

Travel and meeting 
expenses (e.g.
flights,
accommodation, ground 
transport, per diems, 
etc) .

Travel and meeting 
costs (e.g. flights, 
hotels, ground 
transport), printing 
and other logistics.

Travel and logistics 
related expenses (e.g. 
flights, hotels, 
accommodation ground 
transportation). Note 
that this represents 
expenditure related to 
Diplomatic advice and 
support for work related 
to Ukraine program 
generally, includes 
expenditure available, 
but not exclusively, for 
work to support the 
foreign principal.

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Appendix
Response to Item 15(a)-Detail

Government of the 
Sahrawi Arab 
Democratic Republic

Government of the 
Sahrawi Arab 
Democratic Republic

Mission of the 
Republic of the 
Marshall Islands to 
the United Nations

Arakan Rohingya
National Alliance
(ARNA)

Arakan Rohingya
National Alliance 
(ARNA)

Economic Security
Council of Ukraine 
(ESCU)

Economic Security
Council of Ukraine 
(ESCU)
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Foreign Principal Date Recipient Purpose Thing of Value
None

None

None

None

None

None
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Economic Security Council 
of Ukraine (ESCU)

Southern Transitional
Council (STC)

Arakan Rohingya National 
Alliance (ARNA)

Item 15(b): DISBURSEMENTS-THINGS OF VALUE: During this 6 month reporting period, has the registrant disposed of 
anything of value other than money in furtherance of or in connection with activities on behalf of any foreign principal named 
in Items 7, 8, or 9 of this statement? If yes, furnish the following information:

Appendix
Response to Item 15(b)

Government of the Sahrawi 
Arab Democratic Republic 

Mission of the Republic of 
the Marshall Islands to 
the United Nations

Coordination of the 
Movements of the Azawad 
(CMA)


